
BA20241633704

Entity Details

Corporation Name KRKay Organization

Entity No. 6373977

Formed In CALIFORNIA

Street Address of California Principal Office of Corporation

Street Address of California Office 9909 TOPANGA CANYON BOULEVARD
CHATSWORTH, CA 91311

Mailing Address of Corporation

Mailing Address PO BOX 257
CHATSWORTH, CA 91311

Attention

Officers

Officer Name Officer Address Position(s)

+ Kym Frazier Kay PO BOX 257
CHATSWORTH, CA 91311

Chief Executive Officer

+ Carol Lucas PO BOX 257
CHATSWORTH, CA 91311

Secretary, Chief Financial Officer

Additional Officers

Officer Name Officer Address Position Stated Position

None Entered

Agent for Service of Process

Agent Name Nikki Semanchik

Agent Address 2869 HISTORIC DECATUR ROAD
SAN DIEGO, CA 92106

Email Notifications

Opt-in Email Notifications Yes, I opt-in to receive entity notifications via email.

Electronic Signature

By signing, I affirm that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Nikki Semanchik
Signature

09/11/2024
Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Office of the Secretary of State
STATEMENT OF INFORMATION 
CA NONPROFIT CORPORATION
California Secretary of State
1500 11th Street
Sacramento, California 95814
(916) 657-5448

B
3
0
3
3
-
6
9
2
6
 
0
9
/
1
1
/
2
0
2
4
 
3
:
3
6
 
P
M
 
R
e
c
e
i
v
e
d
 
b
y
 
C
a
l
i
f
o
r
n
i
a
 
S
e
c
r
e
t
a
r
y
 
o
f
 
S
t
a
t
e

Page 1 of 1

For Office Use Only

-FILED-
File No.: BA20241633704

Date Filed: 9/11/2024


